
FIRST MODIFICATION TO
 
STATEWIDE LANGUAGE WRITTEN TRANSLATION SERVICES
 

I	 ~,~~ 
I

This FI RSTTj-t10DI FICATION is made as of this Kthdayof Februar~ 20 17 by and 
between Schreiber TbnsJations, Inc. and the Department of Budget and Management, Division 
of Procurement Polidy and Administration (the "Department"). 

. WHEREAS! bn September 21,20 I2, the Department entered into a contract (the 
"Contract") with Cdrltractor to provide Statewide Language Written Translation Services 
pursuant to the Req~fst for Proposal for Statewide Language Interpretation Services, Project No. 
050B240000 I dated March I, 2012, and all amendments thereto .iss.ued in writing by the State 
(the "RFP"). II. . 

Whereas, the :parties desire to extend the Contract to align its end date with another 
contract ( Statewidel ~anguage On-Site Interpretation Services) awarded under the RFP whose 
approval was delayed due to a potential protest. 

II	 f' .NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSI DERATION 0 the promIses and the covenants herem 
contained, the parti~J agree to modify the Contract as follows; 

1.	 Defined Terms.1 All capitalized terms used in this First Modification shall have the same 
meaning as proviaed in the Contract or the RFP, whichever is applicable. 

2.	 Duration of con!tract. The Contract term under Contract §3, Time for Performance, is 
hereby extended five months from September 30,2017 through February 28, 2018. 

3.	 Scope of First Mldification. This First Modification amends the Contract specifically as 
described herein~ I Except as specifically revised by the terms of this First Modification, all of 
the terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall apply to this First 
Modification. 

Page I of2 



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this First Modification as of the date 
hereinabove set forthl. . 

CONTRACTOR: STATE OF MARYLAND: 

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND 

MANAGEMENT 

(SEAL)iiiiI 
By: II 
David D. Evseeff, Director Of TranslationII . 
Services & Government Programs


II
 
Print name and title Date 

15 February 2017 

Page 2 of2 




